
                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 17, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5433  Eliza Pfarr                    9  Home School Eagles             21:12.1  6:50 
      2    2 5311  Paige Damman                  11  Clinton                        21:43.3  7:00 
      3    3 5339  Jer'Novia Hermanson           10  Evansville                     21:50.4  7:02 
      4    4 5532  Ruthie Zuber                  10  New Glarus/Monticello          21:56.8  7:04 
      5    5 5388  Cecilia Skalsky               10  Holy Family                    21:56.9  7:04 
      6    6 5512  Lily Maynard                  11  New Glarus/Monticello          22:03.1  7:06 
      7    7 5501  Melanie Fink                  11  New Glarus/Monticello          22:04.4  7:07 
      8    8 5314  Emma Maly                     12  Clinton                        22:04.5  7:07 
      9    9 5337  Rosemary Gallagher            11  Evansville                     22:24.4  7:13 
     10   10 5519  Molly Olson                    9  New Glarus/Monticello          22:27.0  7:14 
     11   11 5507  Emma Martinson                11  New Glarus/Monticello          23:00.8  7:25 
     12   12 5481  Savannah Overhouse            10  Lake Mills                     23:13.1  7:29 
     13   13 5258  Alora Spiegel                 11  Belleville                     23:25.4  7:33 
     14   14 5531  Annika Ziperski               12  New Glarus/Monticello          23:43.3  7:39 
     15   15 5514  Lucy Melvin                   11  New Glarus/Monticello          23:48.5  7:40 
     16   16 5315  Ava Mueller                   11  Clinton                        23:55.3  7:42 
     17   17 5424  KristaJoy Bernard              9  Home School Eagles             24:08.0  7:47 
     18   18 5332  Saffron Blume                  9  Evansville                     24:14.0  7:48 
     19      5286  Lydia Seifarth                12  Beloit Turner                  24:18.5  7:50 
     20   19 5423  Katie Bernard                 11  Home School Eagles             24:30.1  7:54 
     21   20 5479  Jenna Hosey                   12  Lake Mills                     24:57.3  8:02 
     22   21 5351  Alyssa Tofte                  10  Evansville                     24:59.6  8:03 
     23   22 5480  Olivia Klubertanz             11  Lake Mills                     25:03.3  8:04 
     24   23 5478  Asha Herald                    9  Lake Mills                     25:05.5  8:05 
     25   24 5260  Lainey Winkers                12  Belleville                     25:07.1  8:06 
     26   25 5477  Madison Hahn                  12  Lake Mills                     25:21.7  8:10 
     27   26 5335  Kelsey Deegan                 11  Evansville                     25:31.1  8:13 
     28   27 5371  Helen Curtis                  10  Holy Family                    25:45.2  8:18 
     29   28 5336  Irene Gallagher                9  Evansville                     25:48.4  8:19 
     30   29 5316  Lylah Peters                   9  Clinton                        25:48.6  8:19 
     31   30 5483  Ava Vesperman                 11  Lake Mills                     25:49.3  8:19 
     32   31 5338  Cassidy Haakenson             11  Evansville                     26:53.3  8:40 
     33   32 5309  Natalie Bell                   9  Clinton                        27:15.4  8:47 
     34   33 5435  Hannah Schaefer               12  Home School Eagles             27:57.0  9:00 
     35   34 5440  Samantha Williams              9  Home School Eagles             27:58.8  9:01 
     36   35 5484  Greta Wiedenfeld               9  Lake Mills                     27:58.9  9:01 
     37   36 5312  Parker Kutz                    9  Clinton                        28:05.1  9:03 
     38   37 5250  Alice Elliott                  9  Belleville                     28:07.5  9:04 
     39      5288  Caitlyn Wirth                 12  Beloit Turner                  28:12.1  9:05 
     40      5562  Tess Hirscher                 10  St. Ambrose Academy            28:16.3  9:06 
     41   38 5375  Brigid Howard                 12  Holy Family                    28:28.4  9:10 
     42   39 5310  Abby Brandl                    9  Clinton                        28:36.0  9:13 
     43   40 5373  Charlotte Gunby               11  Holy Family                    28:39.0  9:14 
     44   41 5595  Corryn Retzloff               10  Waterloo                       28:55.3  9:19 
     45   42 5380  Therese Leone                 11  Holy Family                    29:14.1  9:25 
     46      5559  Emma Belter                    9  St. Ambrose Academy            29:56.9  9:39 
     47   43 5254  Ruby Gustafson                11  Belleville                     29:58.4  9:39 
     48   44 5599  Maddelyn Webster              12  Waterloo                       30:03.9  9:41 
     49   45 5598  Cordelia Webber               11  Waterloo                       30:04.0  9:41 
     50      5285  Devlyn Halverson              10  Beloit Turner                  30:18.6  9:46 
     51      5283  Rylie Geister                 10  Beloit Turner                  30:30.3  9:50 
     52   46 5257  Maddie Miller                 12  Belleville                     31:29.6 10:09 
     53   47 5386  Kayleigh Schlipp              11  Holy Family                    31:58.9 10:18 
     54      5566  Hannah Thompson               11  St. Ambrose Academy            32:09.6 10:22 
     55      5564  Elizabeth Pope                 9  St. Ambrose Academy            32:11.9 10:22 
     56   48 5593  Sydney Gordon                 10  Waterloo                       33:38.5 10:50 
     57   49 5597  Alisa Sheshina                11  Waterloo                       34:10.9 11:01 
     58   50 5594  Evie Quamme                   10  Waterloo                       35:07.9 11:19 
     59   51 5600  Gavina Zimbric                10  Waterloo                       36:19.7 11:42 
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                                                                              Page 1
                                        Weather: Sunny, 75°F



                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 17, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    38  New Glarus/Monticello                      (22:18.5  111:32.1 1:04.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Ruthie Zuber              10 21:56.8
       2      6  Lily Maynard              11 22:03.1
       3      7  Melanie Fink              11 22:04.4
       4     10  Molly Olson                9 22:27.0
       5     11  Emma Martinson            11 23:00.8
       6   ( 14) Annika Ziperski           12 23:43.3
       7   ( 15) Lucy Melvin               11 23:48.5

       2.    77  Evansville                                 (23:47.9  118:59.5 3:40.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jer'Novia Hermanson       10 21:50.4
       2      9  Rosemary Gallagher        11 22:24.4
       3     18  Saffron Blume              9 24:14.0
       4     21  Alyssa Tofte              10 24:59.6
       5     26  Kelsey Deegan             11 25:31.1
       6   ( 28) Irene Gallagher            9 25:48.4
       7   ( 31) Cassidy Haakenson         11 26:53.3

       3.    87  Clinton                                    (24:09.5  120:47.1 5:32.1)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Paige Damman              11 21:43.3
       2      8  Emma Maly                 12 22:04.5
       3     16  Ava Mueller               11 23:55.3
       4     29  Lylah Peters               9 25:48.6
       5     32  Natalie Bell               9 27:15.4
       6   ( 36) Parker Kutz                9 28:05.1
       7   ( 39) Abby Brandl                9 28:36.0

       4.   102  Lake Mills                                 (24:44.2  123:40.9 2:08.6)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Savannah Overhouse        10 23:13.1
       2     20  Jenna Hosey               12 24:57.3
       3     22  Olivia Klubertanz         11 25:03.3
       4     23  Asha Herald                9 25:05.5
       5     25  Madison Hahn              12 25:21.7
       6   ( 30) Ava Vesperman             11 25:49.3
       7   ( 35) Greta Wiedenfeld           9 27:58.9

       5.   104  Home School Eagles                         (25:09.2  125:46.0 6:46.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Eliza Pfarr                9 21:12.1
       2     17  KristaJoy Bernard          9 24:08.0
       3     19  Katie Bernard             11 24:30.1
       4     33  Hannah Schaefer           12 27:57.0
       5     34  Samantha Williams          9 27:58.8

       6.   152  Holy Family                                (26:48.8  134:03.6 7:17.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Cecilia Skalsky           10 21:56.9
       2     27  Helen Curtis              10 25:45.2
       3     38  Brigid Howard             12 28:28.4
       4     40  Charlotte Gunby           11 28:39.0
       5     42  Therese Leone             11 29:14.1
       6   ( 47) Kayleigh Schlipp          11 31:58.9
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       7.   163  Belleville                                 (27:37.6  138:08.0 8:04.2)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Alora Spiegel             11 23:25.4
       2     24  Lainey Winkers            12 25:07.1
       3     37  Alice Elliott              9 28:07.5
       4     43  Ruby Gustafson            11 29:58.4
       5     46  Maddie Miller             12 31:29.6

       8.   227  Waterloo                                   (31:22.6  156:52.6 5:15.6)
     ====================================================
       1     41  Corryn Retzloff           10 28:55.3
       2     44  Maddelyn Webster          12 30:03.9
       3     45  Cordelia Webber           11 30:04.0
       4     48  Sydney Gordon             10 33:38.5
       5     49  Alisa Sheshina            11 34:10.9
       6   ( 50) Evie Quamme               10 35:07.9
       7   ( 51) Gavina Zimbric            10 36:19.7



                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 17, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5496  Camryn Arnett                 10  New Glarus/Monticello          24:06.6  7:46 
      2    2 5508  Ruth Marty                    11  New Glarus/Monticello          24:50.9  8:00 
      3    3 5522  Ella Salas                     9  New Glarus/Monticello          25:27.0  8:12 
      4    4 5500  Tenley Faber                  12  New Glarus/Monticello          25:38.8  8:16 
      5    5 5506  Eve MacLean                   10  New Glarus/Monticello          26:55.9  8:41 
      6    6 5528  Sophie Stecha                 10  New Glarus/Monticello          27:48.5  8:58 
      7    7 5505  Juniper Lounsbury             10  New Glarus/Monticello          27:55.0  9:00 
      8      5474  Sydney Burling                11  Lake Mills                     27:58.1  9:01 
      9      5523  Ella Skidmore                 10  New Glarus/Monticello          28:09.5  9:04 
     10    8 5427  Elizabeth Fell                11  Home School Eagles             28:35.9  9:13 
     11      5346  Alliyah McComb                10  Evansville                     29:06.0  9:22 
     12      5341  Mackenzie Kostroun            11  Evansville                     29:10.3  9:24 
     13      5313  Ella Logterman                10  Clinton                        29:13.3  9:25 
     14      5383  Leticia Oakley                 9  Holy Family                    30:07.3  9:42 
     15      5475  Gabriella Dressel              9  Lake Mills                     30:11.0  9:43 
     16      5497  Abi Burk                      10  New Glarus/Monticello          30:38.8  9:52 
     17      5381  Gabrielle McDougall           10  Holy Family                    31:08.9 10:02 
     18      5372  Tarah DeLonay                  9  Holy Family                    31:11.9 10:03 
     19      5525  Lizzie Smith                   9  New Glarus/Monticello          32:08.4 10:21 
     20      5499  Devi Duerst                   11  New Glarus/Monticello          32:23.9 10:26 
     21    9 5426  Kaitlyn Engel                 12  Home School Eagles             32:40.5 10:32 
     22      5515  Emma Mondloch                 10  New Glarus/Monticello          32:42.0 10:32 
     23      5249  Allison Dyrhaug               11  Belleville                     33:10.7 10:41 
     24      5317  Maddie Sullivan               12  Clinton                        33:13.6 10:42 
     25   10 5439  Elena Steurer                 12  Home School Eagles             33:43.1 10:52 
     26   11 5421  Genesis Bentley               11  Home School Eagles             34:34.1 11:08 
     27   12 5422  Kessara Bentley                9  Home School Eagles             36:34.7 11:47 
     28      5251  Annika Esselstrom             12  Belleville                     36:46.8 11:51 
     9/17/2022 12:25PM
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    15  New Glarus/Monticello                      (25:23.9  126:59.2 2:49.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Camryn Arnett             10 24:06.6
       2      2  Ruth Marty                11 24:50.9
       3      3  Ella Salas                 9 25:27.0
       4      4  Tenley Faber              12 25:38.8
       5      5  Eve MacLean               10 26:55.9
       6   (  6) Sophie Stecha             10 27:48.5
       7   (  7) Juniper Lounsbury         10 27:55.0

       2.    50  Home School Eagles                         (33:13.7  166:08.3 7:58.8)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Elizabeth Fell            11 28:35.9
       2      9  Kaitlyn Engel             12 32:40.5
       3     10  Elena Steurer             12 33:43.1
       4     11  Genesis Bentley           11 34:34.1
       5     12  Kessara Bentley            9 36:34.7
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                              **** Girls' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ==============================  ======= ===== 
      1    1 5515  Emma Mondloch                 10  New Glarus/Monticello            9:52.8  4:57 
      2    2 9515  Amaya Flickinger               M  Clinton                         11:39.8  5:50 
      3    3 5438  Charity Steurer                8  Home School Eagles              11:44.7  5:53 
      4    4 5333  Emerson Butts                  6  Evansville                      12:37.0  6:19 
      5    5 5436  Kelby Schneider                7  Home School Eagles              12:37.0  6:19 
      6    6 5428  Makayla Fell                   6  Home School Eagles              12:46.4  6:24 
      7    7 5385  Iris Ryan                      7  Holy Family                     12:59.2  6:30 
      8    8 5331  Emily Bearss                   6  Evansville                      12:59.6  6:30 
      9      5565  Bridget Tejeda                 8  St. Ambrose Academy             13:03.3  6:32 
     10    9 5498  Mya Clark                      7  New Glarus/Monticello           13:15.6  6:38 
     11   10 5384  Cedar Posselt                  7  Holy Family                     13:26.8  6:44 
     12   11 5348  Tori Richards                  7  Evansville                      13:31.1  6:46 
     13   12 5516  Kaia Morrison                  8  New Glarus/Monticello           13:40.0  6:50 
     14   13 5342  Summer Larson                  7  Evansville                      13:54.9  6:58 
     15   14 5347  Natalie Parker                 7  Evansville                      13:55.0  6:58 
     16   15 9241  Cailee Klien                   M  Clinton                         13:56.4  6:59 
     17   16 5343  Livie Lein                     7  Evansville                      14:00.5  7:01 
     18   17 5349  Parker Stuart                  7  Evansville                      14:04.3  7:03 
     19      5567  Izzy Tumpach                   6  St. Ambrose Academy             14:27.5  7:14 
     20      5560  Anna Draves                    6  St. Ambrose Academy             14:28.9  7:15 
     21      5259  Leyna Westphal                 8  Belleville                      14:35.6  7:18 
     22   18 9554  Korrie Mumm                    7  Clinton                         14:53.0  7:27 
     23      5248  Meara Allen                    8  Belleville                      15:32.2  7:47 
     24   19 5517  Hadley Ness                    6  New Glarus/Monticello           15:35.0  7:48 
     25   20 5434  Avalynn Plummer                8  Home School Eagles              15:53.6  7:57 
     26   21 5526  Mirielle Smith                 8  New Glarus/Monticello           16:04.6  8:03 
     27   22 5376  Isabel Howard                  7  Holy Family                     16:13.5  8:07 
     28   23 9248  Natalie Yates                  M  Clinton                         16:18.3  8:10 
     29      5334  Chloe Crans                    7  Evansville                      16:20.1  8:11 
     30   24 5377  Janemarie Kloess               7  Holy Family                     16:20.8  8:11 
     31   25 5390  Marcella Whitten               7  Holy Family                     16:25.1  8:13 
     32   26 5521  Zoey Russell                   8  New Glarus/Monticello           16:28.2  8:15 
     33   27 5389  Elise Treichel                 6  Holy Family                     16:32.2  8:17 
     34      5345  Natalie Martin                 7  Evansville                      16:42.1  8:22 
     35   28 5527  Reese Speth                    8  New Glarus/Monticello           17:02.3  8:32 
     36      5596  Calla Schumann                 8  Waterloo                        17:05.3  8:33 
     37   29 5374  Eva Heitzkey                   7  Holy Family                     17:51.4  8:56 
     38   30 5431  Allison Hahn                   6  Home School Eagles              17:56.4  8:59 
     39      5382  Lucy Mohler                    7  Holy Family                     17:58.4  9:00 
     40   31 9612  Camille Schoonover             M  Clinton                         17:58.7  9:00 
     41      5387  Julia Severt                   7  Holy Family                     18:13.7  9:07 
     42      5563  Clare Pope                     7  St. Ambrose Academy             18:19.6  9:10 
     43   32 9535  Irene Guestachow               M  Clinton                         18:21.2  9:11 
     44      5252  Emily Fahrenkrug               8  Belleville                      18:33.5  9:17 
     45   33 9529  Calyn Klein                    M  Clinton                         19:04.6  9:33 
     46      5520  Gigi Rodefeld                  7  New Glarus/Monticello           19:12.7  9:37 
     47      5530  Gracelyn Willson               7  New Glarus/Monticello           19:23.9  9:42 
     48      5504  Grace LaFrance                 7  New Glarus/Monticello           19:25.2  9:43 
     49      9537  Kristina Kutlow                M  Clinton                         19:25.6  9:43 
     50      5344  Kaelyn Malterer                6  Evansville                      21:09.2 10:35 
     51      5379  Marguerite Leone               7  Holy Family                     21:46.8 10:54 
     52      5378  Lucia Leone                    6  Holy Family                     26:00.1 13:01 
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                              **** Girls' Middle School Team Score ****

       1.    50  Evansville                                 (13:23.6  66:57.6 1:18.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Emerson Butts              6 12:37.0
       2      8  Emily Bearss               6 12:59.6
       3     11  Tori Richards              7 13:31.1
       4     13  Summer Larson              7 13:54.9
       5     14  Natalie Parker             7 13:55.0
       6   ( 16) Livie Lein                 7 14:00.5
       7   ( 17) Parker Stuart              7 14:04.3

       2.    62  New Glarus/Monticello                      (13:41.6  68:28.0 6:11.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Emma Mondloch             10  9:52.8
       2      9  Mya Clark                  7 13:15.6
       3     12  Kaia Morrison              8 13:40.0
       4     19  Hadley Ness                6 15:35.0
       5     21  Mirielle Smith             8 16:04.6
       6   ( 26) Zoey Russell               8 16:28.2
       7   ( 28) Reese Speth                8 17:02.3

       3.    64  Home School Eagles                         (14:11.7  70:58.1 6:11.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Charity Steurer            8 11:44.7
       2      5  Kelby Schneider            7 12:37.0
       3      6  Makayla Fell               6 12:46.4
       4     20  Avalynn Plummer            8 15:53.6
       5     30  Allison Hahn               6 17:56.4

       4.    88  Holy Family                                (15:05.1  75:25.4 3:25.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Iris Ryan                  7 12:59.2
       2     10  Cedar Posselt              7 13:26.8
       3     22  Isabel Howard              7 16:13.5
       4     24  Janemarie Kloess           7 16:20.8
       5     25  Marcella Whitten           7 16:25.1
       6   ( 27) Elise Treichel             6 16:32.2
       7   ( 29) Eva Heitzkey               7 17:51.4

       5.    89  Clinton                                    (14:57.3  74:46.2 6:18.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Amaya Flickinger           M 11:39.8
       2     15  Cailee Klien               M 13:56.4
       3     18  Korrie Mumm                7 14:53.0
       4     23  Natalie Yates              M 16:18.3
       5     31  Camille Schoonover         M 17:58.7
       6   ( 32) Irene Guestachow           M 18:21.2
       7   ( 33) Calyn Klein                M 19:04.6


